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2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 8
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HBP

53213

Jackson County

BROS-5160(601)--8J-49

In the city of Monmouth, Beers Creek, S20 T84 R1

Bridge Replacement

Submitted

11/19/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$700,000
$700,000

$700,000
$700,000

SWAP-STBG

52712

De Witt

STBG-SWAP-1855(620)--SG-23

In the city of De Witt, On 6th Avenue/Northridge Road
from 11th Street to Scenic Hill Lane.

Pave

Submitted

3/19/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$998,460

$703,635

$703,635

$998,460

$703,635
$703,635

TAP

52795

De Witt

24081

TAP-U-1855(619)--8I-23

In the city of De Witt, Trail: Along 11th St from
Westbrook Pk to Westbrook Dr; north to 12th St Ct.

Grade and Pave

DOT Approved

3/19/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$420,000
$170,000

$170,000

$420,000
$170,000
$170,000


