			23

2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

RPA 8

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level Letting Date		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location							
STIP ID	Work Codes							
НВР								
53213	BROS-5160(601)8J-49	Submitted	Total		\$700,000			\$700,000
Jackson County	In the city of Monmouth, Beers Creek, S20 T84 R1	11/19/2024	Federal Aid		\$700,000			\$700,000
	Bridge Replacement		Regional					
			Swap					
SWAP-STBG					'		'	
52712	STBG-SWAP-1855(620)SG-23	Submitted	Total	\$998,460				\$998,460
De Witt	In the city of De Witt, On 6th Avenue/Northridge Road	3/19/2024	Federal Aid					
	from 11th Street to Scenic Hill Lane.		Regional	\$703,635				\$703,635
	Pave		Swap	\$703,635				\$703,635
TAP					·	·	<u> </u>	
52795	TAP-U-1855(619)8I-23	DOT Approved	Total	\$420,000				\$420,000
De Witt	In the city of De Witt, Trail: Along 11th St from	3/19/2024	Federal Aid	\$170,000				\$170,000
24081	Westbrook Pk to Westbrook Dr; north to 12th St Ct.		Regional	\$170,000				\$170,000
	Grade and Pave		Swap					